ეთ <b>ა</b> (გ. ) და ემდე სქე.992	RE	03-27-2	2002	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT ( Patent and T	OF COMMERCE trademark Office
Tab settings マママ ▼	▼			▼	▼	•
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pate	I INDIAN MAN WENT TO MAN		ched origin	al documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		102032	(영경) 2. Name and a	ddress of rec	eiving party(ies):	
Jeff R. McKenzie	- (	MAR 2 0 2502	Name:	The To	ro Company	
Peter Janku Rebecca R. Lichte	P.		Intomal Add	ross:		
Chad P. McCormick	No.	RADEMARK	internal Acc	1655		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached?	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	2.10	.02				
Assignment	☐ Mer		Street Addre	96S:		
Security Agreement		ange of Name			Ave. South	•
Other		_	City: Min	neapolis	State:ZI	55420 P:
Execution Date: January 7-9	, 2002				es) attached? 🔲 Yes	
Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	,			10 - 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a r	new application, th	e execution date	of the applicat	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/014,916						
	Ado	fitional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yee 💆	No		
5. Name and address of party to	whom corres	spondence	6. Total numb	er of applicatio	ns and patents involv	red: 1
concerning document should b	e mailed:			• •	·	
Name: <u>James W. Mi</u>	Tier, Es	<u> </u>			40	
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41)	:\$	
Suite 1005			☐ Enclosed			
			Author	ized to be cha	arged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address:			0. D		ır.	Ì
821 Marquette		٠	8. Deposit ad		- c mb - More	o Co.
· · <del></del>		55402	4411-1-1-1-1	20-131	his page if paying by	}
City: <u>Minneapolis</u>	State.MN	_ZIP:	THIS SPACE	sicate copy or	ins page ii paying sy	,
V26/2002 AAHMEDI 00000115 201315 10	014916	DO NOT USE				
FC:581 40.00 CH						
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge a	- 4 5 0 1 5 6 1 5	o foregoine infor	mation is true an	d correct and	any attached copy	is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	ına bel <del>iğ</del> i, tri	e roregoing imol		1		Ì
James W. Miller		(	Cours Will	(iller	3/11/02	
Name of Person Signing		-	Signature		Dat	1 1
		-	Total	number of page	es comprising cover she	
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
		Do not deta	ch this portion			
	بالمادة المحمدة	naminal cover sh	eet information to	o:		
Mail documents to be re	corded with	ommissioner o	# Detente and	Trademarks	3	
	<u> c</u>	mmissioner d	Talcins and	110001110110	-	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 012708 FRAME: 0103

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jeff R. McKenzie, Peter Janku, Rebecca R. Lichte, and Chad P. McCormick, having a mailing address at PO Box 2144, Blue Jay, CA 92317, 42064 Paseo Sonrisa Del Sol, Temecula, CA 92591, 1519 Ransom Road, Riverside, CA 92506, and 7600 Ambergate Place, #A102, Riverside, CA 92504, respectively, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled ROTARY SPRINKLER, the specification of which was filed October 22, 2001 as Serial Number 10/014,916;

AND, WHEREAS, The Toro Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 8111 Lyndale Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said The Toro Company, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and

WE do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to said The Toro Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of said The Toro Company, its successors or assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we, or our executors or legal representatives, will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing relating to said inventions and improvements including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said The Toro Company, its representatives, successors or assigns, any and all facts known to us relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof, and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said The Toro Company, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, FURTHERMORE, we covenant and agree with said The Toro Compa-

Page 1

ny, its successors or assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands, as of the date written below adjacent our signatures.

Full Name of First Inventor  Jeff R. McKenzie	Signature 6	Date /- <b>]</b> -07_	
Full Name of Second Joint Inventor, If Any Peter Janku	Signature	Date / 02	
Full Name of Third Joint Inventor, If Any Rebecca R. Lichte	Robecca R. Lichte	Date 1-9-0-	
Full Name of Fourth Joint Inventor, If Any Chad P. McCormick	Ched The bent	Date 1-9-0-2	
Full Name of Fifth Joint Inventor, If Any	Signature	Date	

NOTE: The signature of each person on this Assignment should be notarized using a California All Purpose Acknowlegment form.